Shawnee Mission School District
2010-2011 Travel Report Beyond 75 Miles

2011 Fiscal Year

Conference/Training Actual

Begin End Last Name | First Name Place Attended Fund Dept Expenses
6/9/2010| 6/11/2010|Hanson Susan San Antonio, TX Relational Aggression Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 905 [ $  1,833.76
6/14/2010 6/18/2010|Gray James Plano, TX AP Computer Science Wksp. |Title Il A 115 C &1523 $ 1,021.25
6/20/2010| 6/25/2010(Bair Jed San Diego, CA AP Biology Title 1 A 115 C&I1524 $ 1,23583
6/22/2010 6/25/2010{Murphy Rebecca St. Pete Beach, FL IB Training 6 212 $ 573.43
6/22/2010| 6/25/2010|Horn Jennifer St. Pete Beach, FL IB Training 6 212| $ 25.00
6/22/2010| 6/22/2010|Sims-West Nancy Salina, KS WL Curriculum Guide Title 1 A 115 C & 1905 $ 23.85
6/23/2010] 6/24/2010|Robertson Pam Emporia, KS Summer Institute School Librarians Title Il A 115 C & 1905 $ 316.63
6/24/2010| 6/28/2010|Crichton JoAnn San Antonio, TX Relational Aggression Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 [ $  1,466.71
6/25/2010 7/1/2010{Okken Connie Denver, CO ISTE Convention Title T A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $  1,025.39
6/25/2010 6/28/2010|Rose Van Tahoe City, CA IB Training 6 215 $ 1,554.80
6/25/2010 7/1/2010|{Unruh Jana Denver, CO ISTE Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $  1,385.95
6/25/2010 7/1/2010[{Wolff Susan Denver, CO ISTE Convention Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 1,127.74
6/26/2010 6/29/2010|Burrows Chris Lake Tahoe, CA IB Training 6 212| $ 475.85
6/28/2010( 6/30/2010|Beck Boyd Cortland, NY SUNY Title 1 A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $  1,327.22
6/28/2010 7/2/2010|Stewart R. Montezuma, NM IB Training 6 215| $ 457.30
7/6/2010( 7/10/2010]Kincaid Lindsay Philadelphia, PA Radio/TV Training Title 1 A 115 C & 1905 $ 2,165.00
7/6/2010 7/8/2010(Wolfe Matt Atlanta, GA IB Training 6 215 $  1,509.04
7/7/2010( 7/11/2010|Murphy Doug New York IB Training 6 215 $ 1,926.00
7/9/2010| 7/11/2010|Ransdall Leslie St. Petersburg, FL IB Training 6 215 $ 533.06
7/11/2010| 7/15/2010]|Lockhard Jean Montezuma, NM IB Training 6 2151 $ 1,554.80
7/18/2010| 7/22/2010|Wolfe Kristen Tulsa, OK AP Physics C Institute Title 1 A 115 C & 1905 $ 1,02443
7/18/2010( 7/23/2010|Budetti Tony Phoenix, AZ AP Institute for Economics Title A 115 C & 1905 $ 944 .14
7/18/2010( 7/30/2010|Lavergne Vince Wichita, KS PLTW Aerospace Engineering |Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 431.30
Paid for out of two Funds CATE 006 CATE 530 $ 89.24
7/28/2010] 7/30/2010|Butler David Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 570.00
7/28/2010] 7/30/2010]|Johnson Joan Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 342.98
7/28/2010] 7/30/2010|Piekarski Pona Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 358.32
7/28/2010| 7/30/2010|Markland Maureen Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 369.20
7/28/2010] 7/30/2010|Schwob Kathy Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 343.85




7/28/2010| 7/30/2010]Armstrong-White |Molli Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 345.00
7/28/2010| 7/30/2010|wallace-Beaven |Michelle Wichita, KS KSDE SPED Leadership Conference |SPED 026 SPED 550 $ 164.67
8/2/2010 8/3/2010|Hailey Carol Henderson, NV Differentiation for PRE-AP Training Title I A 115 C & 1905 $ -
9/8/2010 9/8/2010|Benkelman Jamie Wichita, KS Advance Ed Training Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 250.50
9/8/2010| 9/10/2010|Gavin Michelle Wichita, KS MTSS Symposium School Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 738 | $ 210.40
9/8/2010| 9/10/2010|Blaer Lisa Wichita, KS MTSS Symposium School Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 218.15
9/9/2010 9/11/2010|Cain Curtis Alexandria, VA ASCD 2012 Planning Meeting Ed Dev 006(ASCD Reimburse)  |Ed Div 501
9/15/2010] 9/15/2010|Gruman Dan Manhattan, KS KAAC Meeting No expenses No expenses $ -
9/17/2010( 9/18/2010]|Witt Trey Topeka, KS Debate Tourn. 6 212| $ 41.06
9/17/2010( 9/18/2010|Lawler Rosanne Topeka, KS Debate Tourn. 6 211 $ 63.45
9/20/2010| 9/21/2010|Rankin Bradley Gardner, KS SWIS Training SPED 130 SPED 550 $ 350.00
9/24/2010| 9/25/2010]|Witt Trey Emporia, KS Debate Tourn. 6 212| $ 108.05
9/25/2010( 9/27/2010|{Kennedy Sean Des Moines, I1A Debate Tourn. 6 212 $ 658.72
9/27/2010] 9/27/2010]|Flint Erin St. Joseph, MO Accelerated Reader Workshop Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 179.00
9/29/2010( 9/29/2010|Dean Alicia Junction City, KS PAT Coordinators Meeting PAT 026 Ed Div 501 $ 138.89
9/30/2010 9/30/2010|wWallace-Beaven |Michelle Junction City, KS Birth to Five Administrator's Summit SPED 030 SPED 550 $ 132.00
9/30/2010| 10/2/2010|White Sandy Topeka, KS KSHA Conference SPED 030 SPED 550 $ 130.00
10/4/2010 10/4/2010|Baker Julie Topeka, KS KSDE Career Cluster Drive-In Wksp. Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 92.00
10/4/2010 10/4/2010 Berg Jan Topeka, KS KSDE Career Cluster Drive-In Wksp. Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 91.00
10/4/2010f 10/5/2010|Grospitch Michelle Wichita, KS Professional Development Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905/ $ 762.86
10/4/2010| 10/5/2010(English Susie Wichita, KS Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 748 | $ 449.14
10/4/2010] 10/5/2010|O'Toole Lisa Wichita, KS AdvancEd Conf. on School Improv. Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 617.96
10/4/2010] 10/5/2010|Eichholz Rebecca Wichita, KS AdvancEd Fall Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial $ 443.77
10/5/2010| 10/5/2010{Dean Alicia Salina, KS ICELC Conference PAT 026 Ed Div 501 $ 105.00
10/6/2010] 10/6/2010|wallace-Beaven |Michelle Junction City, KS KS Preschool Program Conference SPED 030 SPED 550 $ 132.00
10/6/2010] 10/9/2010|Brown Hank Denver, CO NCTM Regional Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 863.71
10/7/2010]1 10/8/2010|Postlewait Janet Junction City, KS Professional Development Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 408.32
10/7/2010] 10/9/2010(Hill Kim Denver, CO NCTM Regional Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 602.00
10/7/2010{ 10/7/2010{McDad Barbara Junction City, KS KS Reading Asso. Confer. 6 227| $ 140.00
10/8/2010f 10/9/2010|Witt Trey Wichita, KS Debate Tourn. 6 212| $ 538.72
10/9/2010] 10/12/2010{Zuck Chris Houston, TX IB Workshop IB Travel Account 006 Ed Div 501 $ 1,779.99
10/9/2010| 10/12/2010{Wenciker Brock Houston, TX IB Workshop IB Travel Account 006 Ed Div 501 $ 1,755.54
10/11/2010{ 10/12/2010{McAnerney Heather Wichita, KS KGTC Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 477.90
10/13/2010] 10/16/2010|Metz Karen Washington, D.C. Am. Councils for Int'l Ed. No cost to district
10/14/2010( 10/15/2010(Miller Dawn Chicago, IL PBIS Forum Presenter NO COST TO DISTRICT $ -
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010|Baker Patty Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title A 115 C & 1651 $ 242.00
10/14/2010| 10/16/2010|Dougherty Courtney Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title 1 A 115 C & 1651 $ 55.00
10/14/2010| 10/16/2010]|Finkelston Adam Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title 1 A 115 C & 1651 $ 231.00




10/14/2010| 10/16/2010|Goff Ruth Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title 1 A 115 C & 1905 $ 230.00
10/14/2010{ 10/16/2010(Koon Beth Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title A 115 C & 1651 $ 231.10
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010|Layton Heather Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title I A 115 C & 1651 $ 110.00
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010(Meara James Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 110.00
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010|Papineau Dawn Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 231.85
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010|Reardon Rosie Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 232.50
10/14/2010{ 10/16/2010|Sjostrom Lorie Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 110.00
10/14/2010| 10/16/2010(Sloan Sharon Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 105.00
10/14/2010| 10/16/2010|Taylor Wendy Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 231.00
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010|Trewolla Shelly Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 236.00
10/14/2010( 10/16/2010(Ward Amber Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 C & 1651 $ 237.00
10/14/2010| 10/16/2010|Smith Lindsey Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 306.97
10/15/2010( 10/15/2010[{Cavender Josh Wichita, KS KATM Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 753 | $ 234.88
10/15/2010| 10/15/2010|Schluben Debbie Wichita, KS KS Assoc. of Teachers of Math Title Il A 115 C & 1905 $ 223.00
10/15/2010| 10/16/2010(Carley Wendy Manhattan, KS KAEA Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 733 | $ 368.70
10/15/2010{ 10/16/2010(Perkins Don Manhattan, KS Girls' Tennis State 6 213| $ 139.00
10/15/2010( 10/16/2010|Grinage Richard Manhattan, KS Girls' Tennis State 6 215 $ 336.30
10/17/2010{ 10/18/2010(Higgins Jeremy Manhattan, KS Girls' Golf State 6 212| $ 623.00
10/17/2010{ 10/18/2010(Perkins Don Manhattan, KS Girls' Golf State 6 213| $ 336.00
10/17/2010( 10/18/2010{Johnson John Manhattan, KS Girls' Golf State 6 212 $ 350.00
10/17/2010( 10/18/2010|Grinage Richard Manhattan, KS Girls' Golf State 6 215| $ 777.58
10/18/2010| 10/19/2010{Benes Jeff Omaha, NE AP Workshop for Government Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 445.42
10/18/2010( 10/22/2010]|Willhoite Sally St. Louis, MO Born to Learn Training PAT 028 Ed Div 501 $ 1,21350
10/20/2010{ 10/20/2010|Stanhope Steve Lee's Summit, MO Revit Training Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 23.00
10/21/2010| 10/22/2010|Carver-Jones [LeAnn Wichita, KS KAHPERD - Professional Dev. Title 11 A 115 C&I1513 $ 312.17
10/21/2010| 10/22/2010]|Oliver Robert Wichita, KS KAHPERD - Professional Dev. Title 1 A 115 C&I1513 $ 314.17
10/21/2010( 10/21/2010|Baker Jim Emporia, KS KAHPERD 6 227 $ 75.00
10/24/2010| 10/27/2010|Gruman Dan Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference C & 1006 C & 1526 $ 723.46
10/24/2010( 10/27/2010|Lange Mark Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference C & 1006 C & 1526 $ 728.93
10/24/2010| 10/27/2010|Blaes Lisa Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 738 | $ 550.25
10/24/2010( 10/27/2010|Detletson Cyndy Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 738 | $ 588.39
10/25/2010| 10/26/2010|Gumber Pat Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 738 | $ 687.19
10/25/2010{ 10/26/2010(Higgins Susan Wichita, KS Professional Development Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 733 | $ 357.66
10/25/2010| 10/26/2010|English Susie Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 748 | $ 333.82
10/25/2010( 10/27/2010|Butler Dave Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference SPED 130 SPED 550 $ 482.17
10/25/2010| 10/27/2010|Bennett Judy Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference SPED 130 SPED 550 $ 432.94
10/25/2010| 10/27/2010]|Piekarski Pona Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference SPED 130 SPED 550 $ 510.19
10/25/2010( 10/27/2010{Rory Sam Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 232.64




10/25/2010| 10/27/2010|McGuff Ann Wichita, KS KSDE Annual Conference Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 708.62
10/26/2010| 10/27/2010|Dailey Nick Wichita, KS KSCE Annual Conference Title 1 A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 552.06
10/26/2010| 10/27/2010|Close Margret Wichita, KS Conference Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 753 | $ 493.99
10/26/2010| 10/27/2010|Beek Brady Wichita, KS KSDE Fall Assessment Conference Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 260.00
10/26/2010] 10/27/2010|Herbic Stan Wichita, KS KSDE Fall Assessment Conference Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 580.26
10/26/2010| 10/27/2010|Stanhope Steve Lee's Summit, MO Revit Training Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 46.00
10/27/2010| 10/29/2010]Altman Julie Phoenix, AZ IDA Conference Title 11 A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 213.16
10/27/2010( 10/29/2010]|Asher Vicki Phoenix, AZ IDA Conference Title 1 A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 231.16
10/28/2010 11/1/2010|Mosher Margaret Baltimore, MD LD Bridging the Gap Conference Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 752 | $ 1,049.27
10/28/2010( 10/29/2010(Witt Trey Cedar Rapids, IA Debate Tourn. 6 212 $ 596.63
11/3/2010f 11/5/2010(Meyer Deborah Omaha, NE KSDE Tri-State Conference SPED 130 SPED 550 $ 478.04
11/4/2010| 11/4/2010{Dean Alicia Wichita, KS Schoolwide Training Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 180.00
11/4/2010| 11/4/2010{Lash Chris Wichita, KS Title | Schoolwide training 6582 154 $187.00
11/5/2010| 11/5/2010|Rooney Tim Salina KASBO Fall Conf. 8 410 $150.00
11/7/2010{ 11/9/2010|Dean Alicia Houston, TX NAEHCY Pd. By KSDE $ -
11/10/2010( 11/10/2010|Pasquale Lea Ann El Dorado, KS PBS Summit SPED 130 SPED 550 $ 22.78
11/10/2010{ 11/11/2011Bott Brenda Manhattan, KS Biotechnology Conference 6 213| $ 558.44
11/11/2010] 11/11/2010|Goodson Bill Pittsburg, KS Four St Reg. Tech conference C&T - 006 C&T - 006 $ 175.00
11/11/2010( 11/12/2010(Cain Curtis Roseville, MN IB Workshop IB Travel Account 006  |Ed Div 501 $ 1,043.26
11/11/2010{ 11/12/2010(Kramer Richard Roseville, MN IB Workshop IB Travel Account 006  |Ed Div 501 $ 859.41
11/11/2010{ 11/12/2010{MacMann Sarah Roseville, MN IB Workshop IB Travel Account 006  |Ed Div 501 $ 985.00
11/11/2010( 11/12/2010{McLeod Matt Roseville, MN IB Workshop IB Travel Account 006  |Ed Div 501 $ 985.00
11/12/2010( 11/13/2010]|Mitchell Dave St. Louis, MO TI Math Technology Wkshop  [Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 446.74
11/16/2010| 11/17/2010|Johnson Gene Colby KS KASA Board Meeting 6582 301 210.89
11/16/2010( 11/16/2010{Gruman Dan Newton, KS KAAC Meeting C & 1006 C & 1526 $ 94.50
11/17/2010( 11/17/2010|Flenthrope Mike Girard, KS ELL Reading Workshop Title 11l 141 ELL 511 $ 10.00
11/17/2010( 11/17/2010(Barney Carol Girard, KS ELL Reading Workshop Title 11l 141 ELL 511 $ 118.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010|Hunter Kim Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 65.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010{Wilson Cindi Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 65.00
11/19/2010{ 11/19/2010(Blevins Lorie Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 65.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010{Johnson Bryan Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 65.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010|Johnstone Beth Ann Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 65.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010[Krewson Siciley Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 65.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010{McPhee Janine Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 50.00
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010|Byfield Terry Lawrence, KS KSDE CATE Workshop Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 42.30
11/19/2010| 11/19/2010|Patch Peggy Topeka, KS Debate Tournament Travel paid by club funds $ -
11/19/2010{ 11/19/2010(Perkins Don Manhattan, KS State Cross Country 6 213| $ 582.31
11/19/2010( 11/19/2010{Johnson John Manhattan, KS State Cross Country 6 213| $ 353.00




11/19/2010( 11/19/2010|Grinage Richard Manhattan, KS State Cross Country 6 215 $ 322.00
11/20/2010| 11/22/2010|Brown Deborah Topeka, KS Youth in Government C & 1006 C&l1525 $ 211.91
11/21/2010{ 11/22/2010|Fishman Brenda Topeka, KS Youth in Government C & 1006 C & 1525 $ 159.00
11/21/2010| 11/22/2010|Hirons Scott Topeka, KS Youth in Government C & 1006 C & 1525 $ 125.25
11/21/2010| 11/22/2010|LaMourie Christin Topeka, KS Youth in Government C & 1006 C & 1525 $ 146.69
11/21/2010| 11/22/2010|Keech Ben Topeka, KS Youth in Government C & 1006 C & 1525 $ 118.87
11/29/2010( 12/3/2010]Gill Kelly Cupertino, CA Train the Trainer Title Il A 115 C &1522 $ 3,137.67
12/1/2010 12/4/2010|Kurle Kelli Panama City, FL IB Training 6 2121 $ 1,669.35
12/2/2010] 12/5/2010|Concannon Martha San Antonio, TX Designing the 21st Cen. Clsroom Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 738 | $ 671.76
12/3/2010| 12/4/2010|Bysfield Donna Wichita KS KASB Conference 6581 300 126.90
12/3/2010| 12/4/2010|Metsker Susan Wichita KS KASB Conference 6581 300 126.90
12/3/2010| 12/4/2010(Johnson Gene Wichita KS KASB Convention 6582 301 264.03
12/3/2010 12/3/2010|Byfield Terry Topeka, KS KSDE Meeting Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 70.00
12/3/2010| 12/3/2010](Thill Wendy Topeka, KS KSDE Meeting Perkins 120 CATE 530
12/6/2010 12/8/2010|Carey Teri Wichita, KS Primary Workshop Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 525.00
12/6/2010] 12/8/2010|Wingate Hillary Wichita, KS Writing Workshop Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 753 | $ 413.34
12/7/2010 12/8/2010(Miller Dawn Washington, DC Nat'l Council for LD Leadership Forum Pd. By NCLD $ -
12/9/2010] 12/11/2010(Cain Curtis Alexandria, VA ASCD Legislative Committee Mtg. Pd. By ASCD $ -
12/28/2010( 12/31/2010|Kramer Dick San Diego, CA SMN Band/Holiday Bowl 6 2111$ 1,508.30
1/7/2011 1/7/2011 King Ken Topeka, KS Debate Tournament Travel paid by club funds $ -
1/7/2011 1/8/2011|Patch Peggy Topeka, KS Debate Tournament Travel paid by club funds $ -
1/18/2011 1/18/2011|Gruman Dan Topeka, KS KAAC Meeting C & 1006 C&1525 $ 81.00
1/26/2011| 1/28/2011|Johnson Gene Wichita KS USA Convention 6582 301 546.91
1/26/2011| 1/26/2011Meyer Deb Wichita, KS KASEA Exec. Board Mtg. No expenses $ -
1/26/2011 1/29/2011|Kennedy Sharyl Chicago, IL ISACS Heads of School Conference Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 763 | $ 282.68
2/3/2011 2/6/2011|Witt Trey Dallas, TX Debate NFL Prep Tournament C & 1006 SME 212 $ 500.00
2/8/2011 2/8/2011|Thill Wendy Pittsburg, KS Avrticulation Agreement Mtg. Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 125.00
2/8/2011 2/8/2011|Byfield Terry Pittsburg, KS Articulation Agreement Mtg. Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ -
2/10/2011( 2/13/2011|Baker Janice New Orleans, LA IB Training 6 215 $ 1,318.32
2/13/2011| 2/16/2011|Foley Ken Chaska, MN Link Crew Training 6 2121 $ 1,202.10
2/13/2011| 2/16/2011|Finnie Jeff Chaska, MN Link Crew Training 6 2121 $ 1,202.10
2/13/2011 2/16/2011|Schneider Jeanine St. Louis, MO Lindamood-Bell Workshop Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 734 | $ 1,091.12
2/15/2011| 2/15/2011|Gruman Dan Maize, KS KAAC Meeting C & 1006 C &1526 $ 114.50
2/18/2011| 2/19/2011|Higgins Jeremy Topeka, KS Boys' Swim/Dive State 6 212 $ 1,863.00
2/18/2011| 2/19/2011|Perkins Don Topeka, KS Boys' Swim/Dive State 6 213| $ 232.59
2/18/2011| 2/19/2011|Grinage Richard Topeka, KS Boys' Swim/Dive State 6 215 $ 373.17
2/18/2011| 2/19/2011|Newman Rusty Topeka, KS Boys' Swim/Dive State 6 540( $ 390.22
2/18/2011 2/19/2011(King Ken St. Louis, MO Debate Tournament Travel paid by club funds $ -




2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Total Paid to date for Hotel, Registration and Travel for the following for KMEA Fine Arts 006 Fine Arts 650 $ 18,817.46

2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Baisinger Kim Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011 2/25/2011|Brandt Joan Wichita, KS KMEA Expenses pd by booster{ $ -

2/24/2011 2/25/2011|Owens Jennifer Wichita, KS KMEA Expenses pd by booster{ $ -

2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Funk Christopher |Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Hupe Kevin Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011( 2/25/2011|Thomas Bill Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011 2/25/2011|McGee Hensel|Karen Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011( 2/25/2011|Kohl Christopher |Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Reed Chad Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011 2/25/2011|VanLeeuwen [Laura Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011 2/25/2011|Scherrer Jaime Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Foley Ken Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/25/2011|Lane Jonathan Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Schnackenber{Rebecca Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Adams Steve Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Cates Dustin Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011|  2/26/2011Ymnitz Timm Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Harrison Kim Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Gadwood Tina Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011 2/26/2011|Mulvenon Curtis Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Allen Debra Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Douglas Christine Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Artzer Victoria Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Bishop Jeffrey Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Wiebe Jonathan Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011 2/26/2011|Schwartz Scott Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Higgins Jeremy Wichita, KS State Wrestling 6 2121 $ 2,124.86

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Perkins Don Wichita, KS State Wrestling 6 213| $ 376.00

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Grinage Richard Wichita, KS State Wrestling 6 215|$ 1,844.44

2/25/2011| 2/26/2011|Sollenberger |Patrice Wichita, KS KMEA

2/25/2011| 2/26/2011|Snead Ann Wichita, KS KMEA

2/24/2011| 2/26/2011|Gordon Steve Wichita, KS KMEA Title 1 A 115 Private & Parochial 743 | $ 545.37

2/25/2011 2/25/2011|Witt Trey Chicago, IL Debate NFL Prep Tournament C & 1006 SME 212 $ 500.00

2/28/2011 3/1/2011[Thill Wendy Wichita, KS KSDE Perkins Data Workshop0 Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 189.38
CATE 006 CATE 530 $ 11.00

2/28/2011 3/1/2011|Byfield Terry Wichita, KS KSDE Perkins Data Workshop0 Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 395.30
CATE 006 CATE 530 $ 18.02




2/28/2011| 3/2/2011|Freeman Kevin Cupertino, CA IT Executive Briefing Kevin Paid all Expenses Himself
3/2/2011 3/5/2011|McLeod Matt Houston, TX IB Training IB Travel Account 006 Ed Div 501 $ 1,639.65
3/3/2011 3/3/2011|Brown Deb Topeka, KS KSDE w/ History Govt. Consultant C & 1006 C &1525 $ 88.58
3/3/2011 3/3/2011|Gruman Dan LaCygne, KS KSDE Compliance Visit C & 1006 C&1526 $ 30.00
3/3/2011 3/4/2011|Berg Jan Manhattan, KS MACE Conference Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 190.86
3/3/2011 3/4/2011|Byfield Terry Manhattan, KS MACE Conference Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 197.17
3/3/2011 3/4/2011|Blevins Lorie Manhattan, KS MACE Conference Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 197.90
3/3/2011 3/4/2011|Krewson Siciley Manhattan, KS MACE Conference Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 317.95
3/3/2011 3/4/2011|Wilhite Dean Manhattan, KS MACE Conference Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 188.43
3/4/2011 3/4/2011|Thomas Bill Pittsburg, KS Jazz Festival
3/4/2011 3/5/2011|Higgins Jeremy Topeka, KS Bowling State 6 212 $ 218.00
3/4/2011 3/5/2011|Perkins Don Topeka, KS Bowling State 6 213| $ 364.67
3/4/2011 3/6/2011|Bott Brenda Stillwater, OK Science/Humanities Sympos. 6 213| $ 221.87
3/2/2011 3/5/2011|McLeod Matt Houston, TX IB Training IB Travel Account 006 Ed Div 501 $ 1,639.65
3/7/2011 3/8/2011|Stone John Atlanta, GA IB Orientation Seminar IB Travel Account 006  |Ed Div 501 $ 732.11
3/9/2011| 3/13/2011|Gatewood Travis Orlando, FL National Convention Only paying for meals $ 150.00
3/9/2011| 3/13/2011|Belden Bradley San Francisco, CA ASCD Conference Title 1 A 115 Private & Parochial 742 | $ 800.00
3/9/2011| 3/10/2011|Perkins Don Wichita, KS Girls' Basketball State 6 213l $ 2,763.42
3/9/2011| 3/10/2011|Perkins Don Wichita, KS Girls' Basketball State/Cheer. 6 213| $ 522.00
3/10/2011| 3/11/2011|Gruman Dan Lawrence, KS Kansas Technical Advisory Committee C & 1006 C&1526 $ 19.50
3/17/2011 3/20/2011|Werts Diane Seattle, WA National Art Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 1,220.92
3/24/2011| 3/28/2011|McGuff Ann San Francisco, CA ASCD Conference Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 761 | $ ~ 2,316.57
3/24/2011| 3/28/2011|Roy Samantha San Francisco, CA ASCD Conference Title 1 A 115 Private & Parochial 761 | $  1,364.22
3/29/2011| 3/31/2011|Barney Carol Wichita, KS ESOL Directors Meeting Title 111 141 ELL 511 $ 640.00
3/29/2011| 3/31/2011|Flenthrope Mike Wichita, KS ESOL Directors Meeting Title 111 141 ELL 511 $ 640.00
3/30/2011| 3/30/2011|Gruman Dan Warrensburg, MO Recruitment C & 1006 C & 1526 $ 71.40
3/31/2011| 3/31/2011(Tate Dow Junction City, KS Teacher of the Year 6 2121 $ 189.88
4/1/2011 4/1/2011|Backs Diane Wichita, KS Sci. Olympiad State 6 227| $ 719.26
4/1/2011| 4/1/2011|Conrady David Topeka, KS Kansas Green School Award 6582 510 $40.00
4/1/2011 4/2/2011|Bott Brenda Wichita, KS KS State Science & Engineering Fair C & 1006 C&1524 $ 277.94
4/1/2011 4/2/2011|Ward Mary Jo Wichita, KS Science Olympiad State Competition C & 1006 C&l1524 $ 10.92
4/1/2011 4/2/2011[Hallstrom Susan Wichita, KS Science Olympiad C & 1006 C&l1524 $ 20.00
4/1/2011 4/2/2011|Wells Arthur Wichita, KS Science Olympiad State Competition C & 1006 C&1524 $ 23.12
4/1/2011 4/2/2011 Hodge Kurt Wichita, KS Science Olympiad State Competition C & 1006 C&1524 $ 26.59
4/1/2011 4/2/2011 Vossoughi Ziba Wichita, KS Science Olympiad State Competition C & 1006 C&1524 $ 40.00
4/1/2011 4/2/2011|Backs Diane Wichita, KS Science Olympiad State Competition C & 1006 C&1524 $ 18.44
4/4/2011 4/6/2011|Swan Darcy Voyager Passport Training of Trainers Title 1A 115 C&1522 $ 1,787.42
4/4/2011 4/6/2011 Lange Mark Voyager Passport Training of Trainers Title 1A 115 C&1522 $ 1,581.02




4/6/2011 4/6/2011|Byfield Terry Topeka, KS KSDE Training $ 130.00
4/11/2011| 4/12/2011|Johnson Bryan Hutchison, KS CMT & Animation 34 535| $ 128.85
4/12/2011| 4/12/2011|Darst Ryan Pittsburg, KS Pitt State Math Relays
4/12/2011| 4/12/2011|Stern Stanley Pittsburg, KS Pitt State Math Relays
4/12/2011| 4/12/2011|Platko Randi Pittsburg, KS Pitt State Math Relays
4/12/2011| 4/12/2011|Millard Ron Pittsburg, KS Pitt State Math Relays
4/12/2011| 4/12/2011{McClendon DeeAnna Pittsburg, KS Pitt State Math Relays
4/13/2011( 4/15/2011|Rooney Tim Topeka, KS KASBO Conf. 8 410 $292.05
4/13/2011| 4/16/2011|Powell Danielle Indinapolis, IN NCTM Annual Conv. & Expo. |Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 | $ 835.00
4/13/2011| 4/16/2011|Kinkade Helen Indinapolis, IN NCTM Annual Conv. & Expo. |Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 905 [ $  1,335.00
4/13/2011] 4/17/2011|Funk Jennifer Anaheim, CA National Convention Only paying 300 for expenses $ 300.00
4/13/2011 4/17/2011|Tate Dow Anaheim, CA National Convention Only paying 300 for expenses $ 300.00
4/13/2011| 4/17/2011|Morgan Amy Anaheim, CA National Convention Only paying 300 for expenses $ 300.00
4/16/2011| 4/16/2011|Talley Jeri Rocksprings, KS Science KATS KAMP Title Il A 115 C&l1524 $ 120.00
4/15/2011| 4/17/2011(Wells Arthur Rock Springs, AR 4H Camp Title Il A 115 C&l1524 $ 224.00
4/15/2011| 4/17/2011|Riordan Rosie Rock Springs, AR Present at KATS camp Title Il A 115 C&l1524 $ 140.50
4/21/2011| 4/21/2011|Sheets Tedd Lawrence, KS KAN Service Spring Training  [sPED 026 SPED 550 $ 41.00
4/21/2011| 4/21/2011|Allen Kirstin Lawrence, KS KAN Service Spring Training  [sPED 026 SPED 550 $ 41.00
4/25/2011| 4/28/2011|Helm Tonia New Orleans, LA NCEA Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 734 | $ 460.00
4/25/2011| 4/28/2011|Gates Mary Jo New Orleans, LA NCEA Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 734 | $  2,064.00
4/25/2011| 4/28/2011|Patterson Paula New Orleans, LA NCEA Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 734 | $ 460.00
4/25/2011| 4/29/2011|Robertson Pam New Orleans, LA NCEA Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 733 | $ 921.41
4/25/2011| 4/29/2011|Higgins Susan New Orleans, LA NCEA Convention Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 733 | $  1,557.69
4/26/2011| 4/30/2011|Beck Boyd Chicago, IL PDT - Character Counts Title Il A 115 Private & Parochial 743
4/27/2011 4/29/2011|Newcomb Howard Wichita, KS State Skills USA Conference CATE 530 $ 500.00
4/27/2011| 4/30/2011|Stern Stanley Charlotte, NC National Academic Decathlon $ 4,350.00
4/28/2011| 4/28/2011(Thill Wendy Topeka, KS KSDE Perkins Grant Application Wkday Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 100.00
4/28/2011| 4/28/2011|Byfield Terry Topeka, KS KSDE Perkins Grant Application Wkday Perkins 120 CATE 530 $ 100.00
4/29/2011 4/29/2011|Schluben Deborah Topeka, KS KSDE Curriculum Leaders Mtg. $ 88.00
4/30/2011| 4/30/2011|Sollenberger |Patrice Emporia, KS State Music Festival

5/2/2011 5/4/2011|Swan Darcy Dallas, TX Voyager Passport Reading Journeys $ 1,671.72

5/2/2011 5/4/2011 Lange Mark Dallas, TX Voyager Passport Reading Journeys $ 1,538.79

5/8/2011 5/11/2011|Marx Jeanne Orlando, FL IREA Convention Title | AARA Funds |Private & Parochial 905 | $ 1,365.00

5/9/2011| 5/13/2011|Day Lynette Los Angeles, CA ISEF All expenses pd by Science Pioneers $ -
5/26/2011| 5/30/2011|Michael Kelly Washington, D.C. Forensics Nationals Pd. By students/boosters
5/26/2011| 5/27/2011|Newman Rusty Wichita, KS State Track 6 540( $ 400.50

6/6/2011 6/9/2011|Mitchell Dave Omaha, NE AP Summer Institute Title I A 115 Private & Parochial 731 | $ 900.00
7/10/2011| 7/11/2011|Bair Jed Boston, MA Biology Institute $ 580.00




7/18/2011

7/22/2011

Yarbrough

Bruce

Montezuma, NM

IB Training

IB Travel Account 006

Ed Div 501

$ 2,009.00

Total

$ 153,477.95

*Events in red = Supervising Students at competitions




